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HRES 252
Supporting the goals and ideals of National Train Day.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: May 5, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.  (May 6, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/252 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY May 5, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to May 6, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 SRES
171 

Related bill May 5, 2011: Referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation. (text of measure
as introduced: CR S2746-2747)

112 S 171 Text
similarities

Jan 25, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Summary  (as of May 5, 2011) 

Recognizes the important contributions that trains and Amtrak make to the national transportation system.

Supports the goals and ideals of National Train Day.

Actions Timeline

May 6, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.
May 5, 2011: Introduced in House
May 5, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E817)
May 5, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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